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LIST OF THE PAPERS OF RAMESHWARI NEHRU (Il Inst.)

| Correspondence

S.No. From/To Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent / Date Pages
1 2 3 4 5

Bhagat Singh

1 From 12 August 1957 1 Copy

2 From 9 October 1957 2 Autograph
Datri, K.V.

3 To 7 June 1949 2 Copy (Hindi)
Delhi, Chief Commissioner of

4 From 18 October 1955 1 Autograph
Dhar, S.N.

5 From 12 February [1949] 1+2 Autograph

(enclosing press
clippings)



6 From
7 From
8 From
9 To

10 From
11 From

‘Mahila Jagriti’ Alwar

26 October 1946

Mahajan, Manorama

15 April 1961

Pradip Sachitra Hindi
monthly, editor of

28 June 1950

Rajagopalachari, C.

10 November 1956

Rajwanshi, Anand Prakash

16 October 1950

Universal National Character
University

6 July 1962

1+21

Holograph
(Hindi)

Autograph

Autograph
(Hindi)

Copy

Holograph

(Hindi)

Enclosing an article
and a booklet ‘Traffic in
Women and Children’.

Holograph
(Urdu)



Vanita Ashram

12 From 3 November 1964 1+4 Incomplete (First page)
Enclosing an appeal
Undeciphered
1 From Undated 2 Copy
(Hindi)
2 To Undated 15 Copy
] Subject Files
S.No. Description Period No.of Remarks
pages
1 2 3 4
1 Papers relating to the Ministry of 1945-58 60
Rehabilitation and Harijan Welfare
2 Reports of the speeches by Dr. 1951 13
Rajendra Prasad on Science and
Industry; Liaquat Ali Khan, etc.
3 Papers relating to Bhoodan Yajna Undated 5 Hindi
Samiti
4 Greetings and Invitation cards Undated 22 Hindi and

English



Speeches/writings by her

S.No. Description Period No. of = Remarks
pages
1 2 3 4

1 Welcome address on an American lady Undated 3
dignitary’s visit to India

2 Speech delivered at the Afro-Asian Undated 4
Conference

3 Speech given at the International Undated 14
Conference on women

4 Draft of the speech on the subject of — Undated 11
“‘Disarmament and its moral aspects.

v Speeches/Writings by others

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks

pages
1 2 3 4

1 Speech in Urdu along with a forwarding 29 September 10 Also in Urdu
note 1951

2 Some articles relating to Rameshwari 1952 & 1957 12 In Gujarati
Nehru

3 ‘Gandhiji’'s Satyagraha’ by Pyarelal 9 January 32

1953



4 Speech by F.C. Soni at the convocation 20 December 5 (Rameshwari

of Commercial University, Delhi 1955 Nehru was
present)

5 Speech of Madam Soong-Ching-Ling at 1955 2 Hindi
the joint session of women’s
organizations of Delhi

6 Life and achievement of Maharishi Dr. Undated 3
D.K.Karve by Indira Bai Deodhar

7 Speech of Bhanju Ram Gandhi on the Undated 3 Incomplete
opening of a wing of the hospital in
Delhi.

8 The statement issued by Bal Undated 4
Brahmachari Shri Maheshiji on the visit
of Jagatguru Shankaracharya.

9 Shanti Raksha Dal ki Awashyakta by Undated 3 Hindi
Haribhau Upadhyaya

10 ‘Anmol Mala’ - a poem in praise of Undated 2 Hindi
Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru by Hajiz
Shaikh Rajiuddin

\' Press clippings

S.No. Description Period No.of Remarks

pages
1 2 3 4
1 Press clippings on Rameshwari Nehru 1941-62 20 Hindi and

and her activities

English



Vi Printed Material
S.No. Description Period No.of Remarks
pages
1 2 3 4
1 Two issues of ‘Saraswati’ — a monthly 1938-39 215 Hindi
magazine
2 Leaflet relating to the 1942 movement in 1942 6
Punjab and North east Frontier
problems.
3 Grah Chikitsak and vanasthali 1949 9 Hindi
Vidhyapeeth along with a brief
introduction
4 Commerical Journal — a journal 1949-61 219
5 Punjab mein Kasturba Karya Ke Panch [1950] 18 Hindi
Varsh (1946-50) (2 issues)
6 Prospects of commercial university 1951-53 24
college, Delhi
7 Krishangarhbas Ki Pragati 1952-53 49 Booklet
Hindi
8 Bapu Adarsh Vidyalaya — a pamphlet 1952-57 21 Hindi
9 Kumamoto 1953 56 Japanese
10 National Congress of Women, Calcutta 1954 9 A pamphlet
11 Bandung Week 1957 20



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

‘Hindustani Talimi Sangh — Constitution’

Naya Hind - containing an article by
Rameshwari Nehru entitled ‘Asia Aur
Africa Ka Jan Sammelan’

Delhi weekly — containing an article on
Rameshwari Nehru

South East Asian Conference on
Associated country women of the world

Chand - containing an article by
Rameshwari Nehru

Mahila Navjivan Mandal, Silver Jubilee
Souvenir (1935-60)

Birla Vidyamandir, Nainital

Soviet Bhumi - a magazine containing
an article on Rameshwari Nehru on pp.
20

‘Jagriti Mahila’ containing an article on
Rameshwari Nehru

Socialist Congressman — a journal

Memorial service to Jawaharlal Nehru in
Washington

Indian Textiles Bulletin, New Zealand

Leaflet of Marwari Relief Society

1957

1958

1958

1958

1960

1961

1961

1961

March-May

1962

1962

1964

1964

Undated

17-22

23

52

32 to

36 =5

109

73

112

26

In Hindi and
Urdu

Hindi

Hindi

Also in

Hindi

Hindi

Hindi



25 The first Uttar Pradesh  State Undated 16
Conference of — ISCUS at Kanpur

26 Syllabus of Ladies Tailoring Institute Undated 5 Hindi

27 Leaflet of Ahimsa Shodhpeeth Undated 4 Hindi

Vi Other papers

S.No. Description Period No.of Remarks

pages
1 2 3 4

1 An Independence pledge to be taken in 1942 12 Also in
1942 under the leadership of Hindi and
Rameshwari Nehru Urdu

2 Telephone bill sent by Delhi Telephone 1964 2
District, New Delhi

3 Translation of the report submitted by Undated 6
Beghum Shafi Ahmed Kidwai about an
abducted Muslim Girl

4 General information relating to the Undated 7
Institute of languages and General
Information

5 ‘Ma Ne Tujhe Bulaya Hai’ by Balkavi Undated 3 Hindi and
Bairagi and on World Congress English

6 Miscellaneous and incomplete papers Undated 4 Hindi and

English



7 Printed photographs of Rameshwari Undated 3
Nehru

8 Life sketch of Dr. A.V.Blinga Undated 4 Printed



