NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF RAMESHWARI NEHRU (II Inst.)

I <u>Correspondence</u>

S.No.	From/To	Name of the Correspondent / Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		Bhagat Singh		
1	From	12 August 1957	1	Сору
2	From	9 October 1957	2	Autograph
		Datri, K.V.		
3	То	7 June 1949	2	Copy (Hindi)
		Delhi, Chief Commissioner of		
4	From	18 October 1955	1	Autograph
		Dhar, S.N.		
5	From	12 February [1949]	1+2	Autograph (enclosing press clippings)

'Mahila Jagriti' Alwar

6	From	26 October 1946	1	Holograph (Hindi)
		Mahajan, Manorama		
7	From	15 April 1961	1	Autograph
		Pradip Sachitra Hindi monthly, editor of		
8	From	28 June 1950	1	Autograph (Hindi)
		Rajagopalachari, C.		
9	То	10 November 1956	2	Сору
		Rajwanshi, Anand Prakash		
10	From	16 October 1950	1+21	Holograph (Hindi) Enclosing an article and a booklet 'Traffic in Women and Children'.
		<u>Universal National Character</u> <u>University</u>		
11	From	6 July 1962	1	Holograph (Urdu)

Vanita Ashram

Incomplete (First page) Enclosing an appeal 3 November 1964 12 From 1+4 <u>Undeciphered</u> Copy (Hindi) 1 From Undated 2 2 То Undated 15 Сору

II Subject Files

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Papers relating to the Ministry of Rehabilitation and Harijan Welfare	1945-58	60	
2	Reports of the speeches by Dr. Rajendra Prasad on Science and Industry; Liaquat Ali Khan, etc.	1951	13	
3	Papers relating to Bhoodan Yajna Samiti	Undated	5	Hindi
4	Greetings and Invitation cards	Undated	22	Hindi and English

III Speeches/writings by her

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Welcome address on an American lady dignitary's visit to India	Undated	3	
2	Speech delivered at the Afro-Asian Conference	Undated	4	
3	Speech given at the International Conference on women	Undated	14	
4	Draft of the speech on the subject of – "Disarmament and its moral aspects.	Undated	11	

IV Speeches/Writings by others

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Speech in Urdu along with a forwarding note	29 September 1951	10	Also in Urdu
2	Some articles relating to Rameshwari Nehru	1952 & 1957	12	In Gujarati
3	'Gandhiji's Satyagraha' by Pyarelal	9 January 1953	32	

4	Speech by F.C. Soni at the convocation of Commercial University, Delhi	20 December 1955	5	(Rameshwari Nehru was present)
5	Speech of Madam Soong-Ching-Ling at the joint session of women's organizations of Delhi	1955	2	Hindi
6	Life and achievement of Maharishi Dr. D.K.Karve by Indira Bai Deodhar	Undated	3	
7	Speech of Bhanju Ram Gandhi on the opening of a wing of the hospital in Delhi.	Undated	3	Incomplete
8	The statement issued by Bal Brahmachari Shri Maheshji on the visit of Jagatguru Shankaracharya.	Undated	4	
9	Shanti Raksha Dal ki Awashyakta by Haribhau Upadhyaya	Undated	3	Hindi
10	'Anmol Mala' - a poem in praise of Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru by Hajiz Shaikh Rajiuddin	Undated	2	Hindi

V <u>Press clippings</u>

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Press clippings on Rameshwari Nehru and her activities	1941-62	20	Hindi and English

VI Printed Material

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Two issues of 'Saraswati' – a monthly magazine	1938-39	215	Hindi
2	Leaflet relating to the 1942 movement in Punjab and North east Frontier problems.	1942	6	
3	Grah Chikitsak and vanasthali Vidhyapeeth along with a brief introduction	1949	9	Hindi
4	Commerical Journal – a journal	1949-61	219	
5	Punjab mein Kasturba Karya Ke Panch Varsh (1946-50)	[1950]	18	Hindi (2 issues)
6	Prospects of commercial university college, Delhi	1951-53	24	
7	Krishangarhbas Ki Pragati	1952-53	49	Booklet Hindi
8	Bapu Adarsh Vidyalaya – a pamphlet	1952-57	21	Hindi
9	Kumamoto	1953	56	Japanese
10	National Congress of Women, Calcutta	1954	9	A pamphlet
11	Bandung Week	1957	20	

12	'Hindustani Talimi Sangh – Constitution'	1957	8	
13	Naya Hind - containing an article by Rameshwari Nehru entitled 'Asia Aur Africa Ka Jan Sammelan'	1958	17-22	In Hindi and Urdu
14	Delhi weekly – containing an article on Rameshwari Nehru	1958	23	
15	South East Asian Conference on Associated country women of the world	1958	52	
16	Chand – containing an article by Rameshwari Nehru	1960	32 to 36 =5	Hindi
17	Mahila Navjivan Mandal, Silver Jubilee Souvenir (1935-60)	1961	109	Hindi
18	Birla Vidyamandir, Nainital	1961	73	Also in Hindi
19	Soviet Bhumi - a magazine containing an article on Rameshwari Nehru on pp. 20	1961	1	Hindi
20	'Jagriti Mahila' containing an article on Rameshwari Nehru	March-May 1962	34	Hindi
21	Socialist Congressman – a journal	1962	112	
22	Memorial service to Jawaharlal Nehru in Washington	1964	3	
23	Indian Textiles Bulletin, New Zealand	1964	26	
24	Leaflet of Marwari Relief Society	Undated	4	

25	The first Uttar Pradesh State Conference of – ISCUS at Kanpur	Undated	16	
26	Syllabus of Ladies Tailoring Institute	Undated	5	Hindi
27	Leaflet of Ahimsa Shodhpeeth	Undated	4	Hindi

VI Other papers

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	An Independence pledge to be taken in 1942 under the leadership of Rameshwari Nehru	1942	12	Also in Hindi and Urdu
2	Telephone bill sent by Delhi Telephone District, New Delhi	1964	2	
3	Translation of the report submitted by Beghum Shafi Ahmed Kidwai about an abducted Muslim Girl	Undated	6	
4	General information relating to the Institute of languages and General Information	Undated	7	
5	'Ma Ne Tujhe Bulaya Hai' by Balkavi Bairagi and on World Congress	Undated	3	Hindi and English
6	Miscellaneous and incomplete papers	Undated	4	Hindi and English

7	Printed Nehru	photographs	of	Rameshwari	Undated	3	
8	l ife sket	tch of Dr. A.V.F	Slina	а	Undated	4	Printed